

ORDER BELOW EXH.18

(Order Dt. 29.08.2024)

The instant execution petition pending before the Court which is arises out of the judgment and decree in RCS No.15/2008 decided 26.02.2015.

2] On perusal of the judgment and decree, it appears that my predecessor decreed the suit and ordered to sent precept u/s 54 of the Code of Civil Procedure to the Collector, Wardha or any Gazetted Sub Ordinate of the Collector deputed by him in respect of the field properties for partition as mentioned in judgment and decree.

3] It also appears that the appointment of commissioner for effecting the partition in respect of house property also ordered. I go through entire record and after obtaining the report of concerned clerk, it transpired that still precept in regard to the field property has not been sent to the District Collector, Wardha for effecting partition as ordered.

4] Considering the nature of application, decree holder thereby directed to submit certified copies of decree and judgment and relevant documents of the field property, so as to it will helpful to the Court to issue precept. Failing which appropriate order will be passed. Decree holder do take note seriously. After fulfillment of the order and submitting the required documents precept to be sent to the District Collector, Wardha for effecting partition as per decree.

Seloo
Date:- 29.08.2024.

(S. W. Shegokar)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,
Seloo.